www.nscable.co.jp Page1
製品仕様書/Product Specifications
P/N : EM-NSGDT6-MP4 N – L □ 568B SCB L
環境配慮形カテゴリー6 U/UTP LSZH パッチコード
（24AWG EM Cat.6 単線）
Category6 U/UTP LSZH Patch cord
(24AWG Eco material  Cat.6 Solid conductors)
ケーブル仕様/Cable specification

Okinawa sales office, Japan
Phone(+81) 98 894 8233
注文情報/Ordering information
www.nscable.co.jp Page3
福岡営業所
Fukuoka sales office, Japan
Phone(+81) 92 558 2900
-注意-
RJ45プラグを取り外す際は、プラグレバーを一番下まで押し下げてください。
ケーブルへ強いストレスを加えないで引き抜いてください。
ケーブルを強く引張ったりするとプラグが損傷する、ケーブル外被がプラグから外れるといった原因となります。
-Notice-
When removing the RJ45 plug, please push the plug lever down to the bottom.
Please pull it out without applying strong stress to the cable.
Pulling the cable strongly will damage the plug, causing the cable jacket to come off the plug.
2A81109B
Apr. 4, 2019 Rev.1
EM-NSGDT6 MP4 N – L□ 568B SCB L
結線/Wire Map
568A = T568A,  568B = T568B
568B/A
568A-T, 568B-T
568A-TX, 568B-TX
コンソール/Console
外被色/Jacket Color
SB, BL, GG, DG, RD, OR, WH, YW,GY, IV, PK, PU, BR, BK
条長/Length
m単位で表記/meter(m) e.g. 0.5 = 0.5m, 1 = 1m
コネクタタイプ/Connector type
MP4N = RJ45  NSP624 : NIPPON SEISEN CABLE, LTD.
ブーツ/Boot
SCB：スリムクリアブーツ（透明）/Slim Clear Boot (Transparent)
SCB(□□)：スリムカラーブーツ/Slim Color Boot
□□：SB, BL, GG, DG, RD, OR, WH, YW, GY, IV, PK, PU, BR, BK, LB
空欄/Blank：ブーツなし/without boot
ケーブルタイプ/Cable type
0.5-4P EM-NSGDT6
ラベル/Label
L = 両端セルフラミネートラベル付/Both ends Self-laminated label
LS = 片端セルフラミネートラベル付/One end Self-laminated label
M = 両端マークチューブ付/Both ends mark tube
MS =片端マークチューブ付/One end mark tube
KL =両端回転ラベル付/Both ends rotation label
KLS =片端回転ラベル付/One end rotation label
空欄/Blank = ラベルなし/Without label
札幌営業所
Sapporo sales office, Japan
Phone(+81) 11 374 8165
結線表/Pin Assignment
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A端
A end
白/緑
WH/GR
緑
GR
白/橙
WH/OR
青
BL
白/青
WH/BL
橙
OR
白/茶
WH/BR
茶
BR
B端
B end
白/緑
WH/GR